# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		101/31/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 North Orange Street, Suite 703	
Internal Address:	One Commerce Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75353955	PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS
Serial Number:	75907018	FINDS
Serial Number:	75907097	E.NOW!

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527

Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2689-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0160

900042002

00 06%

06\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Crosby
Signature:	/rac/
Date:	02/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=_0213150104_001#page1.tif source=_0213150104_001#page2.tif source=_0213150104_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0161

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent (the "Releasor"), hereby releases and terminates its security interest and all other obligations as set forth in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively referred to herein as the "Security Agreement"), both dated September 27, 2000, which Security Agreement was assigned to the Releasor by the Assignment Agreement made as of November 7, 2001 by and among the Releasor (as Loan Assignee), BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION (as Loan Assignor), PCCI HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Company") and PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC. (as successor-by-merger to PINKERTON ACQUISITION CORPORATION, and together with the Company, the "Releasee"), including right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- (i) each Trademark defined in the Security Agreement owned by Releasee, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule A hereto, and all of the good will of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each such Trademark:
- (ii) each Trademark License defined in the Security Agreement to which Releasee is a party, including, without limitation, each Trademark License identified in Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each such Trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by Releasee against third parties for past, present or future unfair competition with, or violation of intellectual property rights in connection with or injury to, or infringement or dilution of, any Trademark owned by Releasee, including, without limitation, any Trademark License identified in Schedule A hereto, and all rights and benefits of Releasee under

CHI99 4574468-3,066497,0027

REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0162

and Trademark License, including without limitation, any Trademark License identified in Schedule A hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

THIS RELEASE is made in consideration of the satisfactory performance and payment of certain obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement among the Releasee, the other assignors from time to time party thereto, and the Releasor. The Releasee is hereby authorized to take any and all actions required to terminate such security filings as may exist related to the foregoing in the United State Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release of Security Interest as of the 31st day of January, 2006.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

Releasor

Ву: \_\_(

Name; Title:

CHI99 4574468-3.066497,0027

### **SCHEDULE A**

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademarks	Serial Number	Registration Number
PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS	75/353,955	2,284,488
FINDS	75/907,018	n/a
E.NOW!	75/907,097	n/a

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark

Date Filed

Serial No.

None.

## TRADEMARK LICENSES

Agreement

Parties |

Date of Agreement

Subject Matter

None.

As Licensee

None.

As Licensor

None.

CHI99 4574468-3.066497.0027

P.04/04

212 296 6950 TO 913125585700 **RECORDED: 02/13/2006** 

THE THANK HELDEN CHELLER

**REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0164**